CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP BOARD Monday, December 3, 2018

7:00 PM

<u>A G E N D A</u>

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
 - a. November 5, 2018
- 3. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 4. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- 5. <u>COMMITTEE TO VERIFY BILLS</u>
 - 1. Town Fund
 - 2. General Assistance Fund
- 6. **REPORTS OF OFFICERS**
- 7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

8. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Audit Presentation FY 2017-2018 CliftonLarsonAllen Hope Wheeler
- Drdinance No. T-2018-12-004: An Ordinance Levying Taxes for all Town Purposes for the Town of Cunningham, Champaign County, Illinois, for the Tax Year 2018, Collectible in 2019
- c. <u>Resolution No. T-2018-12-018R</u>: A Resolution Approving and Authorizing an Agreement Concerning the Disposition and use of Funds Disbursed through the Cunningham Township Fiscal Year 2018-2019 (Courage Connection for Emergency Shelter FY 2018-2019)
- <u>Resolution No. T-2018-12-019R</u>: A Resolution Authorizing the Cunningham Township Assessor to sign a Contract with JRM Consulting for Computer Aided Mass Inc. Appraisal (CAMA) Software
- e. <u>Resolution No. T-2018-12-020R</u>: A Resolution Authorizing the Cunningham Township Supervisor to Sign a contract with Blue Cross Blue Shield for Health Insurance Coverage (Effective January 1, 2019)
- f. <u>Resolution No. T-2018-12-021R</u>: A Resolution Authorizing the Cunningham Township Supervisor to Sign a Contract for Flexible Spending Account for Health Insurance Coverage with Key Benefit Administrators
- g. Approval of 2019 Township Board Meeting Schedule

9. ADJOURNMENT

Persons with disabilities needing special services or accommodations for this meeting should contact the City of Urbana's Americans with Disabilities Coordinator at 384-2466.